22 prescriptions for lorazepam 
1mg, which totaled two hundred and ninety (290) tablets, last filled 01/30/2024, 3 prescriptions for lorazepam .5mg, 
which totaled ninety (90) tablets, last filled 09/26/2023, 20 prescriptions for dextroamphetamine 20mg, which totaled 
One thousand eight hundred (1800) tablets, last filled on 8/23/2023, 1 prescription for dextroamphetamine 10mg. 
which totaled One hundred and eighty (180) tablets, last filled on 10/07/2022.  Additionally, within the last 24 months, 
Respondent filled numerous other medications treating depression, bipolar disorder, and schizophrenia including